



# BELA AUTOMOTIVES LIMITED

Manufacturers of Bolt ( Flange, Hex, Allen, High-tensile etc.) Nuts cap, Flange, Hex, Weld, etc),  
Bicycle Parts, Motor Cycle Gears & Shafts

BAL/406/2023  
February 27, 2023

**The General Manager,**

M/s Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited.

Stock Exchange Building, Stock Exchange Road,  
Karachi.

Tel : 021-111001122  
Fax : 021-2410825

**Reference : FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR AND PERIOD ENDED**  
**DECEMBER 31<sup>TH</sup>, 2022**

Dear Sir,

We have to inform you that the Board of Directors of our Company in their meeting held at 9:30 A.M on Monday, February 27, 2023, recommended the following:

- |                |     |
|----------------|-----|
| 1. Bonus       | Nil |
| 2. Cash        | Nil |
| 3. Right Share | Nil |

The financial results of the company are enclosed herewith.

Yours faithfully,  
For Bela Automotives Limited

**Omer Mateen**  
Director & Company Secretary

Encl : As above



**FACTORY & OFFICE: 1 & 3, MOUZA PATHRA, HUB CHOWKI - 50290, BALOCHISTAN**  
47/2 Khyaban-e-Hafiz, B Street, Phase 5, D.H.A Karachi 7550.  
Cell # 0300-8271368, CEO: [belaautomotive@gmail.com](mailto:belaautomotive@gmail.com)

BELA AUTOMOTIVES LIMITED.  
CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS  
FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022 (UN-AUDITED)

	Half year ended		Quarter ended	
	(Un-audited) December 31, 2022	(Un-audited) December 31, 2021	(Un-audited) December 31, 2022	(Un-audited) December 31, 2021
	In Rupees		In Rupees	
Sales	-	-	-	-
Cost of sales	(917,463)	(662,432)	(447,602)	(344,166)
<b>Gross profit</b>	<b>(917,463)</b>	<b>(662,432)</b>	<b>(447,602)</b>	<b>(344,166)</b>
Administrative expenses	(727,624)	(695,378)	(499,112)	(395,879)
Selling and distribution expenses	-	-	-	-
Other operating expenses	(12,500)	(12,500)	(12,500)	(12,500)
Operating profit	(740,124)	(707,878)	(511,612)	(408,379)
Other income	-	-	-	-
Finance cost	(150)	(930)	(150)	(150)
<b>Loss before taxation</b>	<b>(1,657,737)</b>	<b>(1,371,240)</b>	<b>(959,364)</b>	<b>(752,695)</b>
Taxation	-	-	-	-
<b>Loss after taxation</b>	<b>(1,657,737)</b>	<b>(1,371,240)</b>	<b>(959,364)</b>	<b>(752,695)</b>
<b>Loss per share</b>	<b>(0.29)</b>	<b>(0.24)</b>	<b>(0.17)</b>	<b>(0.13)</b>

The annexed notes form an integral part of these condensed interim financial information.

Chief Executive Officer

Director